# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jong Hwan Lee	07/05/2007
Yong Bok Choi	07/05/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hyosung Corporation	
Street Address:	450, Kongduk-Dong, Mapo-Gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	121-020	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11720052

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(352)372-5800 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (352) 375-8100 Email: drs@slspatents.com Correspondent Name: David R. Saliwanchik P.O. Box 142950 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PI-133

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R. Saliwanchik

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 019740 FRAME: 0537** 500341091

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method for Preparing Transformants Expressing Benzaldehyde Dehydrogenase and Preparation of 2,6-Naphthalene Dicarboxylic Acid Using the Transformants, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

si	igned by us as dated below.		
∑ fi	led on May 23, 2007, as Serial No.	11/720,052	

WHEREAS, **Hyosung Corporation**, having an office at 450, Kongduk-Dong, Mapo-Gu, Seoul 121-020, Republic of Korea is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **Hyosung Corporation**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said **Hyosung Corporation**, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said **Hyosung Corporation**, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said **Hyosung Corporation**, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said **Hyosung Corporation**; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Hyosung Corporation**, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

C: 효성 업무 연구관리통하필 1. 욕원 업무 1-3. 해외 출원 5. BIO를 구두 PCTLK P2005 4486급대 116687 pAssignment doe la

F, I have hereu	nto set my hand th	is <u>5th</u> day
2007.		
Signed	Jong Hwan LEE 304, 551-7, Chec Jangahn-Gu, Suv Gyeonggi-Do, 44 Republic of Kore	von-Si 40-330
ATEMENT B	Y WITNESS	
		, whose full post office
of witness)		is
28, Seoul,	110-618 Kor	
(address of v	vitness)	
present and di	d see the above-n	
) Jal	_	e of witness)
	Signed Address:  ATEMENT BY of witness)  28, Seoul,  (address of v present and di in the assignm	Jong Hwan LEE Address: 304, 551-7, Chec Jangahn-Gu, Suv Gyeonggi-Do, 44 Republic of Kore  ATEMENT BY WITNESS  of witness)  28, Seoul, 110-618 Kor  (address of witness)  present and did see the above-n in the assignment, duly sign and

Docket No. PI-133

IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF, I have he	reunto set my hand this 5th day
of		
July	, 2007.	
		2. " St.
	Signed	y. B. Chi
	Signed	Yong Bok CHOI
	Address:	316-1303, Dasan Apt. 871-11
		Geumjung-Dong, Gunpo-Si
		Gyeonggi-Do, 435-050 Republic of Korea
		Republic of Rolea
	STATEMENT	BY WITNESS
I,	Hak Je KIM	, whose full post office
	(name of witness)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
address		is
Kwanghwamoon	P.O. Box 1828, Seo	ul, 110-618 Korea
	(address o	of witness)
		d did see the above-named person, personally gnment, duly sign and execute the same.
	0.00	
Date: July 5,	2007	HeleJohn
		(signature of witness)
		, — /

PATENT RECORDED: 08/24/2007 Frame: 0540